|~ _REAL ESTATE C ISSION: There is no suthc ty for requiring the
B ‘ ; _ applicant to .pay ..s 1942 fees before -
Ty : - obtaining his 1943 license.
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h o roply te your letter of ebrusry 11,
194u, which conteing the {cilewing requegt for &n cuinion.
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"ihe Commission would sppreclate en
opinion in regsrd to an sprlicent
* ‘ for a 1943 eal 'state License that

' . -was in the -val _state ‘usiness and
conducted a ! csl Letate susiness in
the yeer of 1942, C ‘ .

21l County vlerks and &itv Tax Cole=
lectcrs in the forwm of a placeard no=
tifylng all persons of the fet passed
by the 81lsh Genersl @sgenbly probhiblt- -
1vp tha sale, lsasing, or weking loans .
on real sstate for eicommission or
“veluable consideration without first
gecuring & license f¥om the LNlsacuri
ieal - otete ! nmwis%i*n. Jrls warning
was sent out apain id January of 1943

to all Countles and %o all Citgy vax
Lellectora mnd the (‘ommisgion hag
written meny repcried violw*o“s inform=
Ing them of The 18Wa'

;“Now‘the Cemmlssion aaks 1T 1t has proper
knewled:e inrth tie applicant 31d operate
in 1942 without & license may the Commis~-

1 . ~

|
"Ihe xcmmiqsinn sent out nattces to o



sion demand t-nt the a'llicaﬁt pay a fse
for both 1942 snd 19243 1f he aprlies for
8 ;?4? license,”

e find no section in the Wissourl oal Lstate

alon Laws of 1741 that euthorlzea the Commission to doma

Srr. Jo Y. lodbs B j March 4, 1943

Commis~
nd thet

the apolicant pay 5 fec for 1242 before he shall be granted a
license to averais durln: the jear 1245, ‘Yowever, 1 the ap-
plicsnt should o”fer to pey & fre for 1942, this office porcelves
of no reason why ihe Lasmission would not bs sllowed to accept

and retein Thr games

The only secticns tnat seem to be a;plicable to your
case are Sectinm 1l snd 17, 3Secticn 1 requlires a real estate

agent or real estote brokor to have s J*anﬂve.

"ifter Jaruary 1, 1842, 1% stall be une
- lawful Cor osny ;frsen cepartnership,
association or rnﬁrpfion, forelzn or
dumestic, to Sbﬁ;ﬁb 8 m=al estste broker
. or reel cstate salesman, or to sdvertise
; or sssume o SCf s such wjthnut a license

firet proeursd “rw the iissourl - teal
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Section 17 srovide ¢ the penalty fer snyene wh
any provigion of tb‘a »ct. ’

’

"iny peeson or corcoraticn violsting
Cany proviston ol this act shell be ' ‘.
sulliy of a =isdermsanor, e&ad, if s prr-
gsor, be punlished by & fipe ¢f dot mere
than ;500 or by Armprisonment in theé
county Jail, not exceeding slx wonths,
by beth such fine and leprisonmant,
ﬂuﬁ if & eorporstion skall be puni%hed
by & fine of not more then 1,000. Any
officer cr-agent'of‘a,eorporation, or
nmember or sgent of a copartnershin or
‘assoeciatiocn, who shall personally parti-
clpate in or be an scoessery to any vicla-
tion ¢f this sct, shall be subject tc the
penalties herein prescribod for 1ndiv1ﬁuals.

violates




| Mre J. Ge IHobbs -De Yeareh 4, 1943

This law shall not be construed to release
any person from civil liabllity or criminal
prosecution under the general laws of thls
state. The commission may csuse complaint
to be filed for vicletion of Jection 1 of
this act in any court of competent juris-
diction, ond perform such other act as
may be necessary to enforce the pro-

- visions hereof,"

-

Under the facts of your case, the Commlssion may proceed
against the present appllcant, under Section 17, beesuse under
the facts stated in your letter he has viclated Section l.
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There is no authority for requiring the applicant to pay
his 1942 fecs before cobtaining his 1943 llcense.
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